2
11
12
13
14

- 15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

Introduced by: R.R. "Bob" Greive

_77-507

ORDINANCE NQG& 3289

AN ORDINANCE making an additional appro-

priation in the amount of $150,000 to

~Special Programs; making an appropriation - -
in the amount of $150,000 to a new fund '
entitled Jail Renovation and Construction

- from Special Programs for the King County

Jail, Capital Improvement Program Project

No. 002035; amending the King County 1977

Capital Improvement Budget and amending

Ordinance No. 2988, Sections 41 and 70,
Attachment No. 1, as amended.

éﬁ IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

" SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an addi-
tional appropriation in the emount of §$150,000 to\Sggcial Programs
from unexpended Current Expense Fund balance.

:'SECTION 2. There is hereby approved and adopted. an appro-
priation in‘the amount of $150,000 to a hew fund entitled Jail
Renovation and Construction Fund from Special Programs fpr the
King County Jaii, Capital Improvement Progfam Project No. 002035.

‘SECTION‘S; Ordinahce No. 2988, Section 4l,~as amended, is
hereby amended to read as foliows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby'approﬁEiate&*

to:

Special Programs (($37786759)) $3,936,159
PROVIDED THAT: |

All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No. 2988

shall be fulfilled.

SECTION 4. Ordinance No. 2988, Section 70, as amended, is

hereby amended to read as follows:

Jail Renovation and Construction Fund $150,000




5/20/77
1

W e W

10

11
12
13
14

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

SECTION 5. The projéct information sheet attached hereto
is adopted to amend and revise the Kiﬁg County 1977 Capital -
Imprévemept Budgét;_amending Ordinance No. 2988, Section 70,
Attachment No. 1, as amended. ' | :

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this &% day

of m;Zwuc/ , 1977.

r‘_
PASSED this SX% day of s , 1977.
, z

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON —

ATTEST

4,é324¢:az;vz%9!4£212;ﬂ_,

Débhtyrﬁiérﬁ.efxthé Council

APPROVED this




ct:
Area:

» selecting site, -
designs.

CENSUS TRACT
DEPT PRIORITY REQUEST

\

LOCATION - 7O BE DETERMINED _1 o X

COUNCIL DISTRICT:
PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

TING b 1977 Fedede de e Fededek ek do sk e K de e dede e dede e e ded dede e deded dede e dokode ok ok

GET APPROPRIATION 1978 1979 . 1980 1981 1982
$150,000 $150,000° ‘ "

$150,000  $150,000

- $150,000 v C

- $150,000 L
$150,000 $150,000

-AVAILABLE $150,000 -PENDING)




